



UNITED NATIONS

GENERAL  
ASSEMBLY



Distr.  
GENERAL

A/C.5/31/10/Add.1/Corr.1  
3 December 1976

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

---

Thirty-first session  
FIFTH COMMITTEE  
Agenda item 92

PROGRAMME BUDGET FOR THE BIENNIUM 1976-1977

Use of experts and consultants in the United Nations

Note by the Secretary-General

Corrigendum

ANNEX I

(a) Under the heading Programme Budget Trust Funds delete the line "UNDP Subvention (section 03) US and all related entries";

(b) Under the column heading Research and Authorship Contracts change totals as follows: for \$107,044.54 read \$106,826.59; for \$343,879.14 read \$343,661.19, for \$363,430.81 read \$363,212.86; and

(c) Under the column heading Grand Total change totals as follows: for \$179,277.37 read \$179,059.42; for \$2,200,908.23 read \$2,200,690.28; for \$2,891,747.80 read \$2,891,529.85.

-----